
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 28 July 2021

M M1/2/3 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 VIVARCHI Weighted points score DAP, 24/07/2021, R3, C 5C 3P 6P M1/1M. Bell 485561 15/0164

 2 TONNES OF ZIP 2 Last start Masters placegetter RIC, 25/07/2021, R3, M 2M 3P 3P M2/2/2A. Bell 491440 11/0195

 3 SPRING BRIGADE Weighted points score RIC, 25/07/2021, R3, M 5M 1P 8P M2/1/1A. Bell 491233 13/0219

 4 MARY MARY 1 Weighted points score GOS, 20/04/2021, R5, P 8P 8P 7P M2/2/2N. Holloway 493294 9/066

 5 MUMNESIA Last start Masters placegetter RIC, 25/07/2021, R4, M 2M 5M 5P M3/2K. Coleman 490791 1/0129

 6 JIMMY BALLOWS 2 Last start Masters placegetter RIC, 25/07/2021, R4, M 3M 4P 8M M3/2A. Azzopardi 493398 4/0109

 7 SURPRISE FLING Weighted points score RIC, 23/07/2021, R8, P 2P 2P 7M M3/1P. Boyd 493970 9/0204

 8 REAL FAITH 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/07/2021, R7, P 6P 2P 7P M3/2R. Brewer 494365 5/0129
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 28 July 2021

P 4/5 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MURDOCH KEEPING Dropping in grade RIC, 21/07/2021, R6, P 8P 6P 8P 4/1/2O. Langley 522926 9/584

 2 RITZA RUNNER Last start winner RIC, 23/07/2021, R11, P 1P 7P 2P 5/2P. Pirie 529684 3/2153

 3 MARY'S REWARD Last start placegetter RIC, 21/07/2021, R9, P 2P 2P 1P 5/1M. Spiteri 532533 4/3264

 4 MAD ABOUT YOU Last start placegetter RIC, 21/07/2021, R10, P 2P 1P 3P 5/2V. Spiteri 532527 3/2183

 5 PRELIOUS JADE 1 Last start placegetter GOS, 20/07/2021, R4, P 2P 1P 5P 5/3N. Holloway 508556 2/1174

 6 MOCK MOCK Last start placegetter RIC, 25/07/2021, R6, P 3P 8P 3P 5/1M. Bell 522174 7/3156

 7 FENCE LADY 1 Weighted points score DAP, 24/07/2021, R9, C 2C 2P 5P 5/1A. Bell 528801 11/5217

 8 TONNES OF ZIP 1 Weighted points score RIC, 25/07/2021, R3, M 2M 3P 3P 5/1A. Bell 491440 11/10195

 9 RAINBOW LUCK 1 Weighted points score RIS, 24/07/2021, R5, Y 5Y 3P 4P 5/4G. Logue 532771 1/0165

 10 MY BOY MAX Weighted points score RIC, 25/07/2021, R7, P 6P 5P 3P 5/4D. Swain 533002 1/0165

 11 COP MAGNET 2 Weighted points score DAP, 24/07/2021, R9, C 6C 5P 3P 5/1A. Bell 532361 6/3164

 12 REMA'S JADE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 25/07/2021, R6, P 4P 5P 7P 5/1E. Foyle 528829 5/3153

 13 CHAMPNESS LEN Weighted points score RIC, 23/07/2021, R11, P 5P 6Y 1Y 5/3V. Farrugia 529628 4/1140

 14 STILTON CORKY Weighted points score RIC, 23/07/2021, R4, P 7P 7P 3P 5/1K. Perz 520246 7/6126

 15 GIARRE Weighted points score RIC, 13/06/2021, R4, P 6P 5Y 7P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522485 8/7114

 16 JIMMY BALLOWS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 25/07/2021, R4, M 3M 4P 8M 5/1A. Azzopardi 493398 4/3109

 17 ARAGORN ABLAZE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/07/2021, R7, P 4P 1P 4P 5/4K. Perz 539189 1/0107

 18 MOTOR CITY FEVER Weighted points score RIS, 24/07/2021, R6, Y 7Y 1P 4P 5/4A. Williams 498598 1/0102

 19 TIRADORA Weighted points score RIS, 24/07/2021, R7, Y 3Y 5P 7Y 5/4S. Simonetta 538830 1/0102

 20 WISHING Weighted points score RIS, 24/07/2021, R2, Y 4Y 3Y 8P 5/3K. Drynan 534227 2/193

 21 SET TO BE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 25/07/2021, R1, P 6P 5P 4P 5/2R. Nicolaou 521345 4/290

 22 IT'S A MOMENT 1 Weighted points score DAP, 24/07/2021, R1, C 7C 6P 8C 5/4A. Bell 534731 3/089

 23 MONEY RUN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 25/07/2021, R7, P 5P 7P 5P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522228 4/387

 24 DISCARD ROAD Weighted points score GOS, 20/07/2021, R5, P 4P 5P 5Y 5/2N. Lyford 522366 3/275
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 28 July 2021

P 5 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 RITZA RUNNER Last start winner RIC, 23/07/2021, R11, P 1P 7P 2P 5/2P. Pirie 529684 3/2153

 2 MARY'S REWARD Last start placegetter RIC, 21/07/2021, R9, P 2P 2P 1P 5/1M. Spiteri 532533 4/3264

 3 MAD ABOUT YOU Last start placegetter RIC, 21/07/2021, R10, P 2P 1P 3P 5/2V. Spiteri 532527 3/2183

 4 PRELIOUS JADE 1 Last start placegetter GOS, 20/07/2021, R4, P 2P 1P 5P 5/3N. Holloway 508556 2/1174

 5 MOCK MOCK Last start placegetter RIC, 25/07/2021, R6, P 3P 8P 3P 5/1M. Bell 522174 7/3156

 6 FENCE LADY 1 Weighted points score DAP, 24/07/2021, R9, C 2C 2P 5P 5/1A. Bell 528801 11/5217

 7 TONNES OF ZIP 1 Weighted points score RIC, 25/07/2021, R3, M 2M 3P 3P 5/1A. Bell 491440 11/10195

 8 MY BOY MAX Weighted points score RIC, 25/07/2021, R7, P 6P 5P 3P 5/4D. Swain 533002 1/0165

 9 RAINBOW LUCK 1 Weighted points score RIS, 24/07/2021, R5, Y 5Y 3P 4P 5/4G. Logue 532771 1/0165

 10 COP MAGNET 2 Weighted points score DAP, 24/07/2021, R9, C 6C 5P 3P 5/1A. Bell 532361 6/3164

 11 REMA'S JADE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 25/07/2021, R6, P 4P 5P 7P 5/1E. Foyle 528829 5/3153

 12 CHAMPNESS LEN Weighted points score RIC, 23/07/2021, R11, P 5P 6Y 1Y 5/3V. Farrugia 529628 4/1140

 13 STILTON CORKY Weighted points score RIC, 23/07/2021, R4, P 7P 7P 3P 5/1K. Perz 520246 7/6126

 14 GIARRE Weighted points score RIC, 13/06/2021, R4, P 6P 5Y 7P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522485 8/7114

 15 JIMMY BALLOWS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 25/07/2021, R4, M 3M 4P 8M 5/1A. Azzopardi 493398 4/3109

 16 ARAGORN ABLAZE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/07/2021, R7, P 4P 1P 4P 5/4K. Perz 539189 1/0107

 17 MOTOR CITY FEVER Weighted points score RIS, 24/07/2021, R6, Y 7Y 1P 4P 5/4A. Williams 498598 1/0102

 18 TIRADORA Weighted points score RIS, 24/07/2021, R7, Y 3Y 5P 7Y 5/4S. Simonetta 538830 1/0102

 19 WISHING Weighted points score RIS, 24/07/2021, R2, Y 4Y 3Y 8P 5/3K. Drynan 534227 2/193

 20 SET TO BE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 25/07/2021, R1, P 6P 5P 4P 5/2R. Nicolaou 521345 4/290

 21 IT'S A MOMENT 1 Weighted points score DAP, 24/07/2021, R1, C 7C 6P 8C 5/4A. Bell 534731 3/089

 22 MONEY RUN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 25/07/2021, R7, P 5P 7P 5P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522228 4/387

 23 DISCARD ROAD Weighted points score GOS, 20/07/2021, R5, P 4P 5P 5Y 5/2N. Lyford 522366 3/275
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 28 July 2021

P MDN 330 MS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 KNOCKABOUT AMY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 23/06/2021, R3, P 1P 8P 3P 5/4M. Lee 532317 1/094

 2 BURN Weighted points score RIC, 21/07/2021, R2, P 1P 5/4D. Campbell 538611 1/0151

 3 TERESA'S FAIRY Weighted points score RIC, 21/07/2021, R3, P 1P 5/4B. Jarczewski 542767 1/0151

 4 JUST DREAM Weighted points score RIC, 21/07/2021, R5, P 1P 5/4R. Welsh 538608 1/0151

 5 HARDCORE BECKEY Weighted points score RIC, 21/07/2021, R1, P 1P 5P 5/4J. Finn 533676 1/0105

 6 CLOSER TO RAIN Last start placegetter RIC, 25/07/2021, R2, P 3P 2P M/1S. Simonetta 538822 0/0132

 7 BLAKEY BOY Last start placegetter RIC, 21/07/2021, R3, P 2P 2P 6P M/1R. Thomas 533639 0/0116

 8 GHOST PRINCE Last start placegetter RIC, 21/07/2021, R1, P 2P 5P M/1D. Hall 537695 0/096

 9 RING BURNER 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 21/07/2021, R5, P 2P 4P 4P M/1S. Sealey 544798 0/092

 10 BLIND PURSUIT Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIS, 24/07/2021, R4, Y

RIC, 21/07/2021, R2, P

RIS, 17/07/2021, R1, Y

2Y 2P 2Y M/1J. Grief 531302 0/0136

4 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 26 July 2021 - 10:08 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 28 July 2021

P MDN 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TURBO TUXEDO Last start placegetter RIC, 21/07/2021, R2, P 3P 3P 4Y M/1R. Thomas 528741 0/0130

 2 LITTLE PRAYER 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 23/07/2021, R1, P 3P M/1P. Cini 544049 0/0117

 3 MIDNIGHT STELLA 2 Last start placegetter DUB, 17/07/2021, R1, P 2P 5P M/1A. Bell 539941 0/096

 4 RING BURNER 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 21/07/2021, R5, P 2P 4P 4P M/1S. Sealey 544798 0/092

 5 DOUBLE PRINCESS 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 23/07/2021, R2, P 3P 3P 5P M/1K. Brown 537225 0/086

 6 AVA HERRERA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 11/07/2021, R1, P 4P 5P 2P M/1R. Brewer 536158 0/098

 7 WET SOCKS 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 05/06/2021, R3, Y 8P 4Y 3Y M/1A. Messina 536609 0/092

 8 ARWEN'S ANGER 2 First start M/1K. Perz 539191 0/00

 9 MITHRIL BURNER First start M/1K. Perz 539188 0/00

 10 FAKE First start M/1D. Swain 543426 0/00

 11 LAGOON MANDY First start M/1R. Webster 539659 0/00

 12 LADY OF KNOCK Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 11/07/2021, R1, P 6P M/1J. Ashe 532832 0/042

 13 LAUPER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/07/2021, R4, P 4P 8P 6P M/1A. Wade 529745 0/050

 14 SASSY ACTRESS Weighted points score RIS, 24/07/2021, R4, Y 4Y 8P 8P M/1S. Simonetta 538824 0/048

 15 ZAMBORA JET Weighted points score RIS, 24/07/2021, R3, Y 5Y 6P M/1P. Moran 540600 0/048

 16 BUMPY BILL Weighted points score RIC, 21/07/2021, R3, P 5P 6Y 7Y M/1N. Lyford 534286 0/046

 17 MELLENCAMP Weighted points score RIS, 24/07/2021, R4, Y 6Y 6P 7Y M/1N. Lyford 534282 0/046

 18 ZAMBORA OPAL Weighted points score RIS, 24/07/2021, R4, Y 5Y 7P M/1P. Moran 540450 0/044

 19 CALL ME ROOSTER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 25/07/2021, R2, P 5P 8P M/1W. Knibbs 531336 0/039
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 28 July 2021

P NG 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 RITZA DANIEL 2 Last start City winner DAP, 24/07/2021, R4, C 1C 4P 1P 1/2A. Bell 529687 12/8260

 2 PRESTON LEE 2 Weighted points score DAP, 24/07/2021, R7, C 3C 1P 2P 1/2A. Bell 527758 12/9376

 3 FEVER FURY Weighted points score RIC, 14/06/2020, R11, P 7P 1P 7P 1/1B. Dickinson 495705 10/8300

 4 BENJI BUTTONS 2 Weighted points score RIS, 24/07/2021, R9, Y 4Y 4Y 6Y 1/1L. Azzopardi 501210 20/14130

 5 ONE FURY 2 Last start winner RIC, 21/07/2021, R6, P 1P 2P 2P 2/1/2N. Holloway 508560 13/8297

 6 GOLDEN BOY 2 Weighted points score BAL, 26/06/2021, R7 5P 6P 4P 2/1/2A. Bell 527955 8/6156

 7 IDEAL DREAM Last start winner RIC, 21/07/2021, R9, P 1P 3P 1P 3/1/2R. Welsh 499624 11/9249

 8 GOOD ODDS REWARD Last start winner RIC, 25/07/2021, R11, P 1P 5P 1P 3/1/2A. Bell 531163 12/11225

 9 PURE SWIPER Last start winner BUL, 13/07/2021, R2, P 1P 2P 7Y 3/1/2T. Vella 521181 8/6202

 10 COME AROUND 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 25/07/2021, R11, P 5P 4P 1P 3/1/2T. Jansen 522526 15/13255

 11 BEEN AROUND 4 Weighted points score RIC, 18/07/2021, R6, P 6P 7P 5P 3/1/1T. Jansen 522525 19/15177

 12 SHOWTIME TIGER 1 Last start winner GOS, 20/07/2021, R5, P 1P 7Y 6P 4/1/2G. Stewart 526630 5/4151

 13 STILTON CHEEKY 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 21/07/2021, R9, P 3P 1P 4P 4/1/2K. Perz 508043 7/6240

 14 GOOD TIME LENNY 1 Weighted points score DAP, 24/07/2021, R2, C 7C 1P 6P 4/1/2A. Bell 534237 9/5129
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 28 July 2021

P 4/5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SHOWTIME TIGER 2 Last start winner GOS, 20/07/2021, R5, P 1P 7Y 6P 4/1/2G. Stewart 526630 5/4151

 2 STILTON CHEEKY 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 21/07/2021, R9, P 3P 1P 4P 4/1/2K. Perz 508043 7/6240

 3 BESSIE BRINDLE Weighted points score RIS, 24/07/2021, R9, Y 6Y 6Y 1Y 4/1/1A. Wade 529741 7/5135

 4 GOOD TIME LENNY 2 Weighted points score DAP, 24/07/2021, R2, C 7C 1P 6P 4/1/2A. Bell 534237 9/5129

 5 TO THE RIOTS Last start placegetter RIC, 25/07/2021, R1, P 3P 5P 6P 5/2A. Bell 535532 4/2189

 6 PRELIOUS JADE 2 Last start placegetter GOS, 20/07/2021, R4, P 2P 1P 5P 5/3N. Holloway 508556 2/1174

 7 STILTON SQUIRT Last start placegetter RIC, 23/07/2021, R7, P 3P 2P 4P 5/1K. Perz 520249 5/3150

 8 MOTOWN PRINCE Last start placegetter RIC, 25/07/2021, R7, P 3P 4P 5P 5/1R. Nicolaou 528115 4/3138

 9 FLEETFOOT PUNK Last start Country winner RIS, 24/07/2021, R2, Y 1Y 6P 3P 5/3P. Moran 535644 3/1178

 10 FURIOUS BLAZE Dropping in grade RIC, 23/07/2021, R8, P 6P 4P 1P 5/1P. Bigeni 534250 6/4168

 11 LUCKY ELEVEN Weighted points score DAP, 24/07/2021, R4, C 2C 1P 1P 5/1A. Bell 528173 6/3271

 12 FENCE LADY 2 Weighted points score DAP, 24/07/2021, R9, C 2C 2P 5P 5/1A. Bell 528801 11/5217

 13 MISS MILWAUKEE 2 Weighted points score DAP, 24/07/2021, R9, C 5C 3P 7P 5/1J. King 499331 6/3183

 14 SUNRISE DANCER Weighted points score RIC, 18/07/2021, R12, P 4P 1P 1P 5/3G. Frazer 531162 2/1173

 15 RAINBOW LUCK 2 Weighted points score RIS, 24/07/2021, R5, Y 5Y 3P 4P 5/4G. Logue 532771 1/0165

 16 COP MAGNET 1 Weighted points score DAP, 24/07/2021, R9, C 6C 5P 3P 5/1A. Bell 532361 6/3164

 17 REMA'S JADE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 25/07/2021, R6, P 4P 5P 7P 5/1E. Foyle 528829 5/3153

 18 BEAR'S BEST Weighted points score RIC, 23/07/2021, R7, P 4P 2P 6P 5/4M. Williams 531893 1/0146

 19 REAL FAITH 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/07/2021, R7, P 6P 2P 7P 5/2R. Brewer 494365 5/2129

 20 ARAGORN ABLAZE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/07/2021, R7, P 4P 1P 4P 5/4K. Perz 539189 1/0107

 21 POPPA BLUEY Weighted points score RIC, 25/07/2021, R10, P 5P 7P 4P 5/4J. King 532580 1/0103

 22 LADY ON FIRE Weighted points score RIC, 25/07/2021, R9, P 6P 7P 6P 5/4R. Polidano 534533 1/093

 23 SET TO BE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 25/07/2021, R1, P 6P 5P 4P 5/2R. Nicolaou 521345 4/290

 24 IT'S A MOMENT 2 Weighted points score DAP, 24/07/2021, R1, C 7C 6P 8C 5/4A. Bell 534731 3/089

 25 MONEY RUN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 25/07/2021, R7, P 5P 7P 5P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522228 4/387

 26 SURFIN' SAFARI Weighted points score RIC, 16/07/2021, R5, P 6P 6P 6P 5/4P. Pirie 487400 1/072

 27 SCREW LOOSE Weighted points score RIC, 09/07/2021, R10, P 7P 8P 6P 5/4A. Wade 523509 1/066

 28 MARY MARY 2 Weighted points score GOS, 20/04/2021, R5, P 8P 8P 7P 5/4N. Holloway 493294 9/066

 29 FEDERAL ELLE Weighted points score RIC, 07/07/2021, R6, P 8P 8P 8P 5/4A. Marshall 485653 8/065
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 28 July 2021

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TO THE RIOTS Last start placegetter RIC, 25/07/2021, R1, P 3P 5P 6P 5/2A. Bell 535532 4/2189

 2 PRELIOUS JADE 2 Last start placegetter GOS, 20/07/2021, R4, P 2P 1P 5P 5/3N. Holloway 508556 2/1174

 3 STILTON SQUIRT Last start placegetter RIC, 23/07/2021, R7, P 3P 2P 4P 5/1K. Perz 520249 5/3150

 4 MOTOWN PRINCE Last start placegetter RIC, 25/07/2021, R7, P 3P 4P 5P 5/1R. Nicolaou 528115 4/3138

 5 FLEETFOOT PUNK Last start Country winner RIS, 24/07/2021, R2, Y 1Y 6P 3P 5/3P. Moran 535644 3/1178

 6 FURIOUS BLAZE Dropping in grade RIC, 23/07/2021, R8, P 6P 4P 1P 5/1P. Bigeni 534250 6/4168

 7 LUCKY ELEVEN Weighted points score DAP, 24/07/2021, R4, C 2C 1P 1P 5/1A. Bell 528173 6/3271

 8 FENCE LADY 2 Weighted points score DAP, 24/07/2021, R9, C 2C 2P 5P 5/1A. Bell 528801 11/5217

 9 MISS MILWAUKEE 2 Weighted points score DAP, 24/07/2021, R9, C 5C 3P 7P 5/1J. King 499331 6/3183

 10 SUNRISE DANCER Weighted points score RIC, 18/07/2021, R12, P 4P 1P 1P 5/3G. Frazer 531162 2/1173

 11 RAINBOW LUCK 2 Weighted points score RIS, 24/07/2021, R5, Y 5Y 3P 4P 5/4G. Logue 532771 1/0165

 12 COP MAGNET 1 Weighted points score DAP, 24/07/2021, R9, C 6C 5P 3P 5/1A. Bell 532361 6/3164

 13 REMA'S JADE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 25/07/2021, R6, P 4P 5P 7P 5/1E. Foyle 528829 5/3153

 14 BEAR'S BEST Weighted points score RIC, 23/07/2021, R7, P 4P 2P 6P 5/4M. Williams 531893 1/0146

 15 REAL FAITH 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/07/2021, R7, P 6P 2P 7P 5/2R. Brewer 494365 5/2129

 16 ARAGORN ABLAZE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/07/2021, R7, P 4P 1P 4P 5/4K. Perz 539189 1/0107

 17 POPPA BLUEY Weighted points score RIC, 25/07/2021, R10, P 5P 7P 4P 5/4J. King 532580 1/0103

 18 LADY ON FIRE Weighted points score RIC, 25/07/2021, R9, P 6P 7P 6P 5/4R. Polidano 534533 1/093

 19 SET TO BE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 25/07/2021, R1, P 6P 5P 4P 5/2R. Nicolaou 521345 4/290

 20 IT'S A MOMENT 2 Weighted points score DAP, 24/07/2021, R1, C 7C 6P 8C 5/4A. Bell 534731 3/089

 21 MONEY RUN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 25/07/2021, R7, P 5P 7P 5P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522228 4/387

 22 SURFIN' SAFARI Weighted points score RIC, 16/07/2021, R5, P 6P 6P 6P 5/4P. Pirie 487400 1/072

 23 MARY MARY 2 Weighted points score GOS, 20/04/2021, R5, P 8P 8P 7P 5/4N. Holloway 493294 9/066

 24 SCREW LOOSE Weighted points score RIC, 09/07/2021, R10, P 7P 8P 6P 5/4A. Wade 523509 1/066

 25 FEDERAL ELLE Weighted points score RIC, 07/07/2021, R6, P 8P 8P 8P 5/4A. Marshall 485653 8/065
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 28 July 2021

P FFA 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 RITZA DANIEL 1 Last start City winner DAP, 24/07/2021, R4, C 1C 4P 1P 1/2A. Bell 529687 12/8260

 2 PRESTON LEE 1 Weighted points score DAP, 24/07/2021, R7, C 3C 1P 2P 1/2A. Bell 527758 12/9376

 3 BENJI BUTTONS 1 Weighted points score RIS, 24/07/2021, R9, Y 4Y 4Y 6Y 1/1L. Azzopardi 501210 20/14130

 4 ONE FURY 1 Last start winner RIC, 21/07/2021, R6, P 1P 2P 2P 2/1/2N. Holloway 508560 13/8297

 5 GOLDEN BOY 1 Weighted points score BAL, 26/06/2021, R7 5P 6P 4P 2/1/2A. Bell 527955 8/6156

 6 COME AROUND 3 Dropping in grade RIC, 25/07/2021, R11, P 5P 4P 1P 3/1/2T. Jansen 522526 15/13255

 7 HELL'S GATE Weighted points score RIC, 16/07/2021, R3, P 7P 1P 4P 3/1/1J. King 499332 6/5192

 8 BEEN AROUND 3 Weighted points score RIC, 18/07/2021, R6, P 6P 7P 5P 3/1/1T. Jansen 522525 19/15177

 9 TICK WARRIOR Last start placegetter RIC, 25/07/2021, R1, P 2P 5P 3P 4/1/1D. Swain 521601 9/7258

 10 OIL AND WATER Weighted points score DAP, 24/07/2021, R9, C 4C 1P 5C 4/1/2C. Carl 523419 11/5202
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 28 July 2021

P MDN 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LITTLE PRAYER 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 23/07/2021, R1, P 3P M/1P. Cini 544049 0/0117

 2 MIDNIGHT STELLA 1 Last start placegetter DUB, 17/07/2021, R1, P 2P 5P M/1A. Bell 539941 0/096

 3 DOUBLE PRINCESS 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 23/07/2021, R2, P 3P 3P 5P M/1K. Brown 537225 0/086

 4 WET SOCKS 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 05/06/2021, R3, Y 8P 4Y 3Y M/1A. Messina 536609 0/092

 5 KNIGHTED SHADOW 2 First start M/1W. Knibbs 534901 0/00

 6 ARWEN'S ANGER 1 First start M/1K. Perz 539191 0/00

 7 RIVERSIDE SUPER Weighted points score RIC, 23/07/2021, R1, P 4P 6P 5P M/1M. Williams 525893 0/076

 8 MIDNIGHT DILEMMA Weighted points score RIC, 21/07/2021, R1, P 5P 7P 7Y M/1R. Thomas 528742 0/070

 9 LAUPER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/07/2021, R4, P 4P 8P 6P M/1A. Wade 529745 0/050

 10 STILTON SAPPHIRE Weighted points score NOW, 20/06/2021, R2, P 6P 7P 5P M/1K. Rees 498944 0/048

 11 CALL ME ROOSTER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 25/07/2021, R2, P 5P 8P M/1W. Knibbs 531336 0/039

10 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 26 July 2021 - 10:08 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 28 July 2021

P 5 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MY LUCKY MIA 1 Weighted points score BUL, 21/07/2021, R4, P 8P 7Y 7P 5/1M. Pease 500226 7/680

11 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 26 July 2021 - 10:08 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 28 July 2021

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MY LUCKY MIA 2 Weighted points score BUL, 21/07/2021, R4, P 8P 7Y 7P 5/1M. Pease 500226 7/680

12 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 26 July 2021 - 10:08 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 28 July 2021

P 5 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FEELING SPRITELY Weighted points score RIC, 23/07/2021, R5, P 5P 8P 3P 5/4G. Tyrpenou 523650 1/0132

 2 SKETCHY CREEK Weighted points score BUL, 21/07/2021, R6, P 5P 5Y 6P 5/2R. Blakely 525175 5/2118

 3 ASTON COUP Weighted points score RIC, 25/07/2021, R10, P 6P 5P 4P 5/4A. Azzopardi 534640 1/0102

13 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 26 July 2021 - 10:08 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 28 July 2021

P M 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 KNIGHTED SHADOW 1 First start M/1W. Knibbs 534901 0/00

 2 REALITY SAM Weighted points score RIC, 25/07/2021, R5, P 4P 6P 6P M/1S. Scuglia 529198 0/062

14 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 26 July 2021 - 10:08 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 28 July 2021

P 5 618 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 NO FOOLING YOU Weighted points score RIC, 23/07/2021, R6, P 4P 4P 7P 5/1G. Tyrpenou 532687 4/3102

15 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 26 July 2021 - 10:08 AM WST


